## **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

## WENT GENERAL ASSENBLY AMENDMENT FORM OF THE COLUMN SERVICE OF THE

## Amend printed copy of HB 461/HCS 1

On page 1, delete line 11 in its entirety; and

On page 1, line 12, delete "(3)" and insert in lieu thereof "(2)"; and

On page 1, line 14, delete "(4)" and insert in lieu thereof "(3)"; and

On page 1, line 15, delete " $\underline{(5)}$ " and insert in lieu thereof " $\underline{(4)}$ "; and

On page 1, line 19, delete " $\underline{(6)}$ " and insert in lieu thereof " $\underline{(5)}$ "; and

On page 4, line 27, after "(3)" delete the rest of the line in its entirety; and

On page 5, delete lines 1 to 5 in their entirety; and

On page 5, line 6 delete "(b) In a county without a code enforcement board,"; and

On page 5, line 6 delete " $\underline{a}$ " and insert in lieu thereof " $\underline{A}$ ".

| Amendment No. HFA                                   | Rep. Rep. Daniel Elliott |
|---|--------------------------|
| Committee Amendment                                 | Signed: D                |
| Floor Amendment \( \big( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) | LRC Drafter: 0           |
| Adopted:  | Date:                    |
| Rejected:   | Doc. ID: XXXX            |